

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
C I V I L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 8 1 4 4 O F 2 0 0 3

STAT E OF U.P. &amp; AN R.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

K A I L A S H P A N D E Y

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

W I T H Civil Appeal NO. 8145 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 05/05 / 2 0 0 9 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.

Mr. C.P. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One of the question whether the State Government is an Industry will depend on the decision of the larger Bench in the case of State of U.P. Vs. Jai Bir Singh (2005) Vol.5 SCC P.1. List after the decision of the larger Bench, in Jaibir Singh (supra).

(Arvind) (Indu Satija)

Sr. P.A. Court Master