

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8144 OF 2003 and
I.A. No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8145 of 2003

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAILASH PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Appellant(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. adv.
Mr. Shadeo Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Applicants for Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

In our view, the order dated 05.05.2009 having
been passed in the presence of counsel for both the
parties, does not call for any
clarification/modification. Accordingly, the
applications are rejected.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master